Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Rank
1st
2nd=
2nd=
4th=
4th=
6th
7th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Rank
1st

2nd=

2nd=
4th
5th
6th

Rank
1st

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

6th=

6th=

WPL Schedule 13 Final Results

Results as at 20:00, Thursday 30 December

114 results received out of 114

Division 1

John Wilmott+Tim Stanley Clamp
Mike Howse+Martyn Harris
Robin Rose+John MacLachlan
Wendy Owen+Alan James
Glenda Lloyd+Michael Cox
Gaynor Williams+Bill Richardson
Harriet Dinwoodie+Phil Young

Division 2

Leopold Lehninger+Joan Taylor
Jane Eyre+John Robinson
Rosemary Jackson+Joan Mossop
Hilary Storey+Jacky Truelove
Wendy Ellwood+John Ellwood
Trevor Ward+Christine Ward
Jim Lawson+Robert Boyd

Division 3

Brian Smith+Carl Penson

Pat Downes+Ina Gray

Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw

Jean Dale+Laura Watson

Jean Parsons+Jackie Beavon
Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson
Frank Underwood+Nigel Morgan

Division 4

Joan Shaw+Joan Meech

Sam Rayner+Mike Casson

Paul Davies+Dave Hanabury
Steve Douglas+Ken Orford
Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner
Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham

Division 5
+

Division 6
Clare Parker+John Renton
Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury

Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe

Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell
Roger Kaye+John Hindle
Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham

Division 7

Judy Fry+Josephine St John

Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton
Mary Anne Peden+Kath Hendley
Jane Harper+Margaret Lister
Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas
Dorothy Marsh+Audrey Whittle
Freda Dixon+Marion Chapman

Played
6

[e) I ) I e) B o) @) Be)]

Played
6

(o) Je) o) B o) Bie) @)

Played
6

[e) I I e) B @) Bie) @)

Played
5

(O, IO RO, B O R, |

Played
0

Played
5

(SN, RO, B0, B0, ]

Played
6

(o) Ie) o) B o) Bie) @)

Won

N R PN W W

Won

o w s~ NBMNDN

Won

P RN W WS

Won

O NN WW

Won
0

Won
4

P NN W -

Won
4

N O WER M BN

Drawn
0

RPN R O R R

Drawn
0

O OO rFr O Kk

Drawn
0

O OO r kL O

Drawn
1

R OO R R

Drawn
0

Drawn
1

m O R O K

Drawn
2

O ONPEF, O

Lost
0

w w s B NNDN

Lost
1

A W N WNW

Lost
0

v L A NNNDN

Lost

AW WR R, R

Lost
0

Lost
0

w W NN W

Lost
0

A~ 00w w ek N

VPs
81
71
62
57
54
52
43

VPs
72
66
66
63
63
62
28

VPs
77
67
63
58
56
53
46

VPs
63
60
60
51
41
25

VPs
0

VPs
64
53
51
47
45
40

VPs
76
72
65
59
52
48
48

Ave
13.5
11.8
10.3
9.5
9.0
8.7
7.2

Ave
12.0
11.0
11.0
10.5
10.5
10.3

4.7

Ave
12.8
11.2
10.5
9.7
9.3
8.8
7.7

Ave
12.6
12.0
12.0
10.2

8.2

5.0

Ave

Ave
12.8
10.6
10.2
9.4
9.0
8.0

Ave
12.7
12.0
10.8
9.8
8.7
8.0
8.0



