## **WPL Schedule 13 Final Results**

Results as at 20:00, Thursday 30 December 114 results received out of 114

Rank	Division 1	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	John Wilmott+Tim Stanley Clamp	6	6	0	0	81	13.5
2nd	Mike Howse+Martyn Harris	6	3	1	2	71	11.8
3rd	Robin Rose+John MacLachlan	6	3	1	2	62	10.3
4th	Wendy Owen+Alan James	6	2	0	4	57	9.5
5th	Glenda Lloyd+Michael Cox	6	1	1	4	54	9.0
6th	Gaynor Williams+Bill Richardson	6	1	2	3	52	8.7
7th	Harriet Dinwoodie+Phil Young	6	2	1	3	43	7.2
Rank	Division 2	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	Leopold Lehninger+Joan Taylor	6	5	0	1	72	12.0
2nd=	Jane Eyre+John Robinson	6	2	1	3	66	11.0
2nd=	Rosemary Jackson+Joan Mossop	6	4	0	2	66	11.0
4th=	Hilary Storey+Jacky Truelove	6	2	1	3	63	10.5
4th=	Wendy Ellwood+John Ellwood	6	4	0	2	63	10.5
6th	Trevor Ward+Christine Ward	6	3	0	3	62	10.3
7th	Jim Lawson+Robert Boyd	6	0	0	6	28	4.7
Rank	Division 3	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	Brian Smith+Carl Penson	6	6	0	0	77	12.8
2nd	Pat Downes+Ina Gray	6	4	0	2	67	11.2
3rd	Joan Kershaw+Guy Kershaw	6	3	1	2	63	10.5
4th	Jean Dale+Laura Watson	6	3	1	2	58	9.7
5th	Jean Parsons+Jackie Beavon	6	2	0	4	56	9.3
6th	Sharon Gadsden+Carole Williamson	6	1	0	5	53	8.8
7th	Frank Underwood+Nigel Morgan	6	1	0	5	46	7.7
Rank	Division 4	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	Joan Shaw+Joan Meech	5	3	1	1	63	12.6
2nd=	Sam Rayner+Mike Casson	5	3	1	1	60	12.0
2nd=	Paul Davies+Dave Hanabury	5	3	1	1	60	12.0
			2	0	3	L 1	10.2
4th	Steve Douglas+Ken Orford	5				51	
5th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner	5	2	0	3	41	8.2
	_						8.2 5.0
5th 6th Rank	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5	5 5 <b>Played</b>	2 0 <b>Won</b>	0 1 <b>Drawn</b>	3 4 <b>Lost</b>	41 25 <b>VPs</b>	
5th 6th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham	5 5	2	0 1	3 4	41 25	5.0
5th 6th Rank 1st	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6	5 5 <b>Played</b> 0 <b>Played</b>	2 0 <b>Won</b> 0	0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 0 <b>Drawn</b>	3 4 Lost 0	41 25 <b>VPs</b> 0 <b>VPs</b>	5.0 Ave
5th 6th Rank 1st Rank 1st	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton	5 5 <b>Played</b> 0 <b>Played</b> 5	2 0 <b>Won</b> 0 <b>Won</b> 4	0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 0 <b>Drawn</b>	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0	41 25 <b>VPs</b> 0 <b>VPs</b> 64	5.0 Ave Ave 12.8
5th 6th Rank 1st Rank 1st 2nd	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury	5 5 <b>Played</b> 0 <b>Played</b> 5 5	2 0 <b>Won</b> 0 <b>Won</b> 4 1	0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 0 <b>Drawn</b> 1	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0 3	41 25 <b>VPs</b> 0 <b>VPs</b> 64 53	5.0 Ave Ave 12.8 10.6
5th 6th Rank 1st Rank 1st 2nd 3rd	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe	5 5 <b>Played</b> 0 <b>Played</b> 5 5 5	2 0 <b>Won</b> 0 <b>Won</b> 4 1 3	0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 0 <b>Drawn</b> 1 1	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0 3 2	41 25 <b>VPs</b> 0 <b>VPs</b> 64 53 51	5.0 Ave Ave 12.8 10.6 10.2
5th 6th Rank 1st Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell	5 5 <b>Played</b> 0 <b>Played</b> 5 5 5	2 0 <b>Won</b> 0 <b>Won</b> 4 1 3 2	0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 0 <b>Drawn</b> 1 1 0	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0 3 2 2	41 25 <b>VPs</b> 0 <b>VPs</b> 64 53 51 47	5.0 Ave 12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4
5th 6th Rank 1st Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle	5 5 <b>Played</b> 0 <b>Played</b> 5 5 5 5	2 0 Won 0 Won 4 1 3 2 2	0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 0 <b>Drawn</b> 1 1 0 1	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0 3 2 2 2 3	41 25 <b>VPs</b> 0 <b>VPs</b> 64 53 51 47 45	5.0 Ave 12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4 9.0
5th 6th Rank 1st Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell	5 5 <b>Played</b> 0 <b>Played</b> 5 5 5	2 0 <b>Won</b> 0 <b>Won</b> 4 1 3 2	0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 0 <b>Drawn</b> 1 1 0	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0 3 2 2	41 25 <b>VPs</b> 0 <b>VPs</b> 64 53 51 47	5.0 Ave 12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4
Sth 6th  Rank 1st  Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham  Division 7	Played  5 5 5 5 7 Played	2 0 Won 0 Won 4 1 3 2 2 1	0 1 Drawn 0 Drawn 1 0 1 0 1	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0 3 2 2 3 3 3	41 25 VPs 0 VPs 64 53 51 47 45 40 VPs	Ave 12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4 9.0 8.0
Sth 6th  Rank 1st  Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th  Rank 1st	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham  Division 7 Judy Fry+Josephine St John	5 5 Played 0 Played 5 5 5 5 5 5 7	2 0 Won 0 Won 4 1 3 2 2 1 Won 4	0 1 Drawn 0 Drawn 1 0 1 0 1 Drawn 2	3 4 Lost 0 3 2 2 3 3 Lost 0	41 25 VPs 0 VPs 64 53 51 47 45 40 VPs 76	5.0  Ave 12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4 9.0 8.0  Ave 12.7
Sth 6th  Rank 1st  Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th  Rank 1st 2nd	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham  Division 7 Judy Fry+Josephine St John Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton	5 5 Played 0 Played 5 5 5 5 5 7 Played 6 6	2 0 Won 0 Won 4 1 3 2 2 1 Won 4	0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 0 <b>Drawn</b> 1 0 1 0 1 <b>Drawn</b> 2	3 4 Lost 0 3 2 2 3 3 Lost 0 2	41 25 VPs 0 VPs 64 53 51 47 45 40 VPs 76 72	5.0  Ave 12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4 9.0 8.0  Ave 12.7 12.0
Sth 6th  Rank 1st Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th  Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 3rd	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham  Division 7 Judy Fry+Josephine St John Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Mary Anne Peden+Kath Hendley	5 5 Played 0 Played 5 5 5 5 7 Played 6 6 6	2 0 Won 0 Won 4 1 3 2 2 1 Won 4 4	0 1 Drawn 0 Drawn 1 0 1 0 1 Drawn 2 0 1	3 4 Lost 0 3 2 2 3 3 Lost 0 2	41 25 <b>VPs</b> 0 <b>VPs</b> 64 53 51 47 45 40 <b>VPs</b> 76 72 65	5.0  Ave  12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4 9.0 8.0  Ave 12.7 12.0 10.8
Sth 6th  Rank 1st Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th  Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 4th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham  Division 7 Judy Fry+Josephine St John Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Mary Anne Peden+Kath Hendley Jane Harper+Margaret Lister	5 5 Played 0 Played 5 5 5 5 5 7 Played 6 6 6 6	2 0 Won 0 Won 4 1 3 2 2 1 Won 4 4 4 4 1	0 1 Drawn 0 Drawn 1 0 1 0 1 Drawn 2 0 1	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0 3 2 2 3 3 Lost 0 2 1 3	41 25 VPs 0 VPs 64 53 51 47 45 40 VPs 76 72 65 59	5.0  Ave  12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4 9.0 8.0  Ave 12.7 12.0 10.8 9.8
Sth 6th  Rank 1st  Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th  Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham  Division 7 Judy Fry+Josephine St John Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Mary Anne Peden+Kath Hendley Jane Harper+Margaret Lister Jennie Pates+Margaret Douglas	5 5 Played 0 Played 5 5 5 5 5 7 Played 6 6 6 6 6	2 0 Won 0 Won 4 1 3 2 2 1 Won 4 4 4 4 1 3	0 1 Drawn 0 Drawn 1 0 1 0 1 Drawn 2 0 1 2	3 4 Lost 0 3 2 2 3 3 Lost 0 2 1 3 3	41 25 VPs 0 VPs 64 53 51 47 45 40 VPs 76 72 65 59 52	5.0  Ave  12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4 9.0 8.0  Ave 12.7 12.0 10.8 9.8 8.7
Sth 6th  Rank 1st Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th  Rank 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 4th	Charlotte Casson+Judy Rayner Anne Urquhart+Suzanne Graham  Division 5 +  Division 6 Clare Parker+John Renton Elizabeth Moreton+Jeanne Salisbury Christine Lomas Whittle+Marie Metcalfe Peter Lord+Janice Beardsell Roger Kaye+John Hindle Joyce Hoggarth+Audry Cunningham  Division 7 Judy Fry+Josephine St John Jill Howarth+Pat Crompton Mary Anne Peden+Kath Hendley Jane Harper+Margaret Lister	5 5 Played 0 Played 5 5 5 5 5 7 Played 6 6 6 6	2 0 Won 0 Won 4 1 3 2 2 1 Won 4 4 4 4 1	0 1 Drawn 0 Drawn 1 0 1 0 1 Drawn 2 0 1	3 4 Lost 0 Lost 0 3 2 2 3 3 Lost 0 2 1 3	41 25 VPs 0 VPs 64 53 51 47 45 40 VPs 76 72 65 59	5.0  Ave 12.8 10.6 10.2 9.4 9.0 8.0  Ave 12.7 12.0 10.8 9.8